ST. ELIZABETH USHERS SCHEDULE
APRIL - JUNE 2025

April pth Bert VanderWeyst, Dennis Scholl,

April 13t Leo Zimmermann & Craig Wojciechowski

April 18th Mark Reimer & Mike Fleck Good Friday

April 20t Craig Wojciechowski & Dennis Scholl
Easter Sunday

April 27t Marvin Danelek, Joe Gapinski

May 4th Leo Zimmermann & Dennis Scholl

May 11t Joe Gapinski & Mike Fleck

May 18th Bert VanderWeyst & Mark Reimer

May 25t Craig Wojciechowski & Marvin Danelek

June 1st Joe Gapinski, Mark Reimer

June gth Craig Wojciechowski & Mike Fleck

June 16t Joe Gapinski & Marvin Danelek

June 22nd Leo Zimmermann & Bert VanderWeyst

June 20th Dennis Scholl & Mark Reimer



April
April
April

April
April
April

May
May
May
May

June
June
June
June

June

M. Buettner
R. Pick

6th
13th
18th

19"
20th
27th

4th

11th
18th
25th

1st
8th
15t
22nd
29t

T Hommerding
C. Zimmerman

ST. ELIZABETH LECTORS SCHEDULE
April, May, June 2025

Theresa Juetten
Michelle Buettner, Roger Pick Palm Sunday

Cheryl Zimmermann, Michelle Buettner
Good Friday

Cheryl Zimmermann @ Sts Peter & Paul 8:00pm
Tim Hommerding

Tina Peschl

Theresa Juetten
Tim Hommerding
Michelle Buetther

Cheryl Zimmermann

Roger Pick

Cheryl Zimmermann
Michelle Buettner
Tim Hommerding

Michelle Buettner

320-292-9941
320-355-2214
320-333-8370
320-355-2850



ST. ELIZABETH EXTRA ORDINARY EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS
APRIL-JUNE 2025

| am not going to schedule anyone, if you are at mass, please make sure
that you have everything ready for Father, if he needs help with
distributing Communion you are available for him.

Thank you much for your dedication to your parish.

April 18" Good Friday 12:00noon Joyce Fleck

April 20" Easter 8:00am Eileen Wojciechowski, Cheryl Pick,
Joyce Fleck

Blessings,



ST. ELIZABETH MASS SERVERS

APRIL —JUNE 2025

April 6th John & Anthony Zimmermann
April 13th Reed Hackenmueller, John Zimmermann
April 18th Buster Wojciechowski, Charlie Lilja,

Anthony Zimmermann

April 20t Charlie Lilja, Reed Hackenmueller
April 27th Buster Wojciechowski

May 4th John & Anthony Zimmermann
May 11th Reed Hackenmueller

May 18th Charlie Lilja

May 25th Buster Wojciechowski

June 1st Reed Hackenmueller

June gth Anthony & John Zimmermann
June 15th Buster Wojciechowski

June 22nd Charlie Lilja

June 29th Reed Hackenmueller

If you are at mass but are not on the list, please feel free to help whoever is
serving. Thank you all, for the nice job that you do!



