ST. ELIZABETH USHERS SCHEDULE APRIL – JUNE 2025

April	6 th	Bert VanderWeyst, Dennis Scholl,
April	13 th	Leo Zimmermann & Craig Wojciechowski
April	18 th	Mark Reimer & Mike Fleck Good Friday
April	20 th	Craig Wojciechowski & Dennis Scholl Easter Sunday
April	27 th	Marvin Danelek, Joe Gapinski
May	4 th	Leo Zimmermann & Dennis Scholl
May	11 th	Joe Gapinski & Mike Fleck
May	18 th	Bert VanderWeyst & Mark Reimer
May	25 th	Craig Wojciechowski & Marvin Danelek
June	1st	Joe Gapinski, Mark Reimer
June	8 th	Craig Wojciechowski & Mike Fleck
June	16 th	Joe Gapinski & Marvin Danelek
June	22 nd	Leo Zimmermann & Bert VanderWeyst
June	29 th	Dennis Scholl & Mark Reimer

ST. ELIZABETH LECTORS SCHEDULE

April, May, June 2025

April	6th	Theresa Juetten
April	13th	Michelle Buettner, Roger Pick Palm Sunday
April	18th	Cheryl Zimmermann, Michelle Buettner Good Friday
April	19 th	Cheryl Zimmermann @ Sts Peter & Paul 8:00pm
April	20 th	Tim Hommerding
April	27th	Tina Peschl
May	4 th	Theresa Juetten
May	11th	Tim Hommerding
May	18th	Michelle Buettner
May	25th	Cheryl Zimmermann
June	1st	Roger Pick
June	8 th	Cheryl Zimmermann
June	15 th	Michelle Buettner
June	22 nd	Tim Hommerding
June	29 th	Michelle Buettner

M. Buettner	320-292-9941
R. Pick	320-355-2214
T Hommerding	320-333-8370
C. Zimmerman	320-355-2850

ST. ELIZABETH EXTRA ORDINARY EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS

APRIL – JUNE 2025

I am not going to schedule anyone, if you are at mass, please make sure that you have everything ready for Father, if he needs help with distributing Communion you are available for him.

Thank you much for your dedication to your parish.

April 18th Good Friday 12:00noon Joyce Fleck

April 20th Easter 8:00am Eileen Wojciechowski, Cheryl Pick,

Joyce Fleck

Blessings,

ST. ELIZABETH MASS SERVERS

APRIL – JUNE 2025

April	6 th	John & Anthony Zimmermann
April	13 th	Reed Hackenmueller, John Zimmermann
April	18 th	Buster Wojciechowski, Charlie Lilja, Anthony Zimmermann
April	20 th	Charlie Lilja, Reed Hackenmueller
April	27th	Buster Wojciechowski
May	4 th	John & Anthony Zimmermann
May	11 th	Reed Hackenmueller
May	18 th	Charlie Lilja
May	25 th	Buster Wojciechowski
June	1st	Reed Hackenmueller
June	8 th	Anthony & John Zimmermann
June	15 th	Buster Wojciechowski
June	22 nd	Charlie Lilja
June	29 th	Reed Hackenmueller

If you are at mass but are not on the list, please feel free to help whoever is serving. Thank you all, for the nice job that you do!